
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ一時雨 22.4 8.90 3,238 111,905 111,905 70,478 158.8

2 晴 25.9 14.00 3,342 115,500 227,405 140,956 161.3

3 晴れ時々曇り 25.4 13.40 3,311 114,428 341,833 211,434 161.7

4 晴 27.1 13.50 3,204 110,730 452,563 281,911 160.5

5 晴れのち時々曇り 28.7 10.80 3,038 104,993 557,556 352,389 158.2

6 曇り時々晴れ 21.3 3.60 1,371 47,382 604,938 422,867 143.1

7 曇 25.6 0.70 1,164 40,228 645,166 493,345 130.8

8 晴れ一時雨 22.7 2.20 1,132 39,122 684,288 563,823 121.4

9 晴れのち時々曇り 26.0 4.20 2,467 85,260 769,548 634,301 121.3

10 晴れのち曇り 23.6 9.90 2,942 101,676 871,223 704,779 123.6

11 曇り時々晴れ 23.2 5.70 2,666 92,137 963,360 775,256 124.3

12 曇のち晴 23.8 8.50 2,736 94,556 1,057,916 845,734 125.1

13 晴 21.9 12.80 3,348 115,707 1,173,623 916,212 128.1

14 晴れのち曇り 29.3 11.00 2,922 100,984 1,274,607 986,690 129.2

15 曇り一時雨 22.4 0.00 1,106 38,223 1,312,831 1,057,168 124.2

16 曇りのち雨 20.7 0.00 627 21,669 1,334,500 1,127,646 118.3

17 曇り一時雨 18.0 0.10 1,239 42,820 1,377,320 1,198,124 115.0

18 晴れ時々曇り 23.1 7.80 2,622 90,616 1,467,936 1,268,602 115.7

19 晴れ一時雨 22.2 1.10 641 22,153 1,490,089 1,339,079 111.3

20 晴 24.5 13.60 3,197 110,488 1,600,577 1,409,557 113.6

21 晴れのち時々曇り 28.9 11.30 3,027 104,613 1,705,190 1,480,035 115.2

22 曇り一時雨 26.5 0.40 1,073 37,083 1,742,273 1,550,513 112.4

23 晴れ一時雨 24.2 5.40 2,454 84,810 1,827,084 1,620,991 112.7

24 曇り時々雨 22.2 0.00 517 17,868 1,844,951 1,691,469 109.1

25 曇りのち晴れ 23.9 8.70 2,593 89,614 1,934,565 1,761,947 109.8

26 晴 26.6 13.60 3,279 113,322 2,047,887 1,832,424 111.8

27 曇りのち雨 25.8 0.00 731 25,263 2,073,151 1,902,902 108.9

28 曇り時々雨 24.1 3.20 1,535 53,050 2,126,200 1,973,380 107.7

29 曇り一時雨 24.1 0.60 806 27,855 2,154,056 2,043,858 105.4

30 曇り時々雨 26.2 0.50 1,233 42,612 2,196,668 2,114,336 103.9

℃ h 63561.0

24.3 6.18 2118.7

4.81 2039.3

酒田黒森1号(516kW)　　　発電実績  250W×2064枚 2019年6月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥73,222

  月目標値(/日) ¥70,478

月合計 ¥2,196,668
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